First Name Last Name Institution Email Address
William Block Cornell Institute for Social and Economic Research  block@cornell.edu
(CISER)
Cornell University
Thomas Bosch GESIS - Leibniz Institute for the Social Sciences thomas.bosch@gesis.org
Richard Cyganiak National University of Ireland, Galway richard.cyganiak@deri.org
Digital Enterprise Research Institute (DERI)
Guillaume Duffes INSEE - National Institute of Statistics and Economic guillaume.duffes@insee.fr
Studies
Johan Fihn Swedish National Data Service (SND) johan.fihn@snd.gu.se
Daniel Gillman Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) gillman.daniel@bls.gov
Office of Survey Methods Research
Arofan Gregory Open Data Foundation arofan.gregory@earthlink.net
Oliver Hopt GESIS - Leibniz Institute for the Social Sciences oliver.hopt@gesis.org
Larry Hoyle Institute for Policy & Social Research larryhoyle@ku.edu
University of Kansas
Jon Johnson Centre for Longitudinal Studies j-Jjohnson@ioe.ac.uk
Merja Karjalainen Swedish National Data Service (SND) merja.karjalainen@gu.se
Sophia Kuan Booz, Allen, Hamilton kuan_sophia@bah.com
Jenny Linnerud Statistics Norway jenny.linnerud@ssb.no
Brigitte Mathiak GESIS - Leibniz Institute for the Social Sciences brigitte.mathiak@gesis.org
Steve McEachern Australian Data Archive steven.mceachern@anu.edu.au
Olof Olsson Swedish National Data Service (SND) olof.olsson@snd.gu.se
Barry Radler MIDUS bradler@wisc.edu
Institute on Aging
University of Wisconsin
@rnulf Risnes Norwegian Social Science Data Services (NSD) ornulf.risnes@nsd.uib.no
Nesstar
Wendy Thomas Minnesota Population Center (MPC) wlt@umn.edu
Mary Vardigan DDI Alliance vardigan@umich.edu
Interuniversity Consortium for Political and Social
Research (ICPSR)
University of Michigan
Institute for Social Research
Joachim Wackerow GESIS - Leibniz Institute for the Social Sciences joachim.wackerow@gesis.org
Wolfgang Zenk-Moltgen GESIS - Leibniz Institute for the Social Sciences wolfgang.zenk-moeltgen@gesis.org

Sprint 1 Participants.xlsx / Participants

1/1



